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106 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1
114 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
150 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
94 2271545 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
78 1096560 Broutin Christophe Schönenberg 1983 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
193 2276423 Keller Roland Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 1 1 175 1 1 1
100 2271444 Güsi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
192 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
49 1745631 Loher Urs Wohlenschwil 1967 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
140 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
183 1006330 Züllig Stefan Aesch ZH 1979 0 0 A 1 1 174 1 1 1
98 2213258 Grasso Marco Niederrohrdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 173 1 1 1
8 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1

178 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
261 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
125 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
96 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
77 2271497 Brönimann Dominik Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
188 2277657 Hinnen Michael Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 171 1 1 1
138 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
56 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
82 1079241 Bühler Philipp Ermensee 1964 1 0 V 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
99 1245146 Grenacher Dominik Unterlunkhofen 1967 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
173 2271525 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
152 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
116 1866145 Koch Marco Zürich 1966 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
186 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
23 1027374 Muntwiler Stefan Aesch ZH 1980 0 0 A 1 1 169 1 1 1
81 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 177 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 169 1 1 1
175 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
203 2276254 Schwitter Mark Alan Oberwil-Lieli 1960 0 0 V 1 1 168 1 1 1
73 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
37 1366387 Vorlicek Patrick Würenlos 1975 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
118 1213939 Kress Lukas Brugg 1983 1 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1
101 2271463 Hefti Martina Dietikon 1994 0 0 A 0 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
142 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
196 1405599 Mahr Finn Birmensdorf 1998 0 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 1

2 1185131 Bäumler Roger Aesch ZH 1976 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
204 1511444 Strolz Oliver Widen 1977 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
17 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
207 1397512 Roux Hugo Ueberstorf 1969 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
62 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
237 2283493 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
176 1395635 Wolf Christian Bülach 1966 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
171 2273097 von Arx Jörg Uitikon Waldegg 1969 0 0 A 1 1 163 1 1 1

6 1896662 Del Bon Silas Birmensdorf ZH 2006 0 0 J 0 0 162 1 1 1
102 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
76 2272815 Briner Rene Urdorf 1980 0 0 A 0 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1

Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2024
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2024

177 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
12 1493094 Gut Dominik Fischbach-Göslikon 1995 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1
129 2273072 Mathis Victoria Urdorf 2009 0 0 J 0 0 161 1 1 1
187 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1
144 1031035 Pfund Daniel Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 1 1 160 1 1 1
65 2271222 Aeschlimann Markus Bellikon 1964 0 0 V 1 1 160 1 1 1
182 1342567 Zenoni Roland Uitikon Waldegg 1975 0 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1
80 1185154 Bu Vegard Aesch ZH 1985 0 0 A 0 0 160 1 1 1
126 1626499 Lüscher Marvin Birmensdorf 2000 1 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1
113 2213266 Knöpfli Aaron Winterthur 1991 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1
163 2214671 Ta Kim Thuy Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
115 1149796 Koch Conradin Oberwil-Lieli 1955 0 0 V 1 1 158 1 1 1
41 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
194 1840654 Köhler René Bergdietikon 1977 0 0 A 0 0 158 1 1 1
48 2270280 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
143 1462801 Pfäffli Max Hermetschwil-Staffeln 1997 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 1
110 1617630 Keller Christof Dietikon 1993 1 0 A 1 1 157 1 1 1
44 1147485 Fuchs Dario Dietikon 1988 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 156 1 1 1
205 2194166 Wirz Jaqueline Rümlang 1999 0 0 A 1 1 156 1 1 1
50 1045525 Lusser Antonia Urdorf 1991 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
136 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
238 1856754 Meury Matthias Affoltern am Albis 1967 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 154 1 1 1
167 1015165 Tunzi Nicola Ascona 1986 1 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
60 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
174 2210132 Welti Ryan Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 154 1 1 1
168 2212421 Vanoli Marco Birmensdorf ZH 1966 1 0 A 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
42 2213243 Britt Roger Dättwil AG 1969 0 0 A 0 1 146 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
162 2212420 Suppiger Andreas Birmensdorf ZH 1975 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
128 2271451 Marty Patrik Niederwil AG 1978 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
155 2271460 Schertenleib Gabi Affoltern am Albis 1985 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
154 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
195 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 192 1 1 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
90 1770961 Fluor Urs Dietikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
133 1779214 Meier Ike Dietikon 1997 1 0 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
190 2276412 Hüsser Marcel Rudolfstetten 1960 0 0 V 1 1 151 1 1 1
27 2269735 Plath Hendrik Birmenstorf AG 1992 0 0 A 1 1 151 1 1 0
39 2250595 Zöbeli Sascha Birmensdorf ZH 1981 0 0 A 1 1 150 1 1 0
30 2269405 Rieser Cedric Urdorf 2005 0 0 J 0 0 149 1 1 0
124 2272907 Lips Heinrich Dietikon 1964 0 0 V 1 1 148 1 1 0
159 2273035 Sottnik Filip Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 148 1 1 0
169 2271438 Vogler Roland Dietikon 1971 0 0 A 0 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 147 1 1 0
22 2269727 Muntwiler Karola Aesch ZH 1973 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
146 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 147 1 1 0
68 2273102 Altwegg Stefan Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
7 1794580 Eichta Patrick Aesch ZH 1992 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0

26 1863176 Peter Jonas Aesch ZH 2002 1 0 A 1 1 146 1 1 0
11 2211269 Grego Matteo Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 146 1 1 0

137 1063615 Müller René Aesch ZH 1945 0 0 SV 1 1 144 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2024

16 1033388 Käser Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 144 1 1 0
166 1521739 Tischhauser Ruben Urdorf 2003 1 0 A 1 1 142 1 1 0
83 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 140 1 1 0
91 1548406 Fortunato Pasquale Bergdietikon 1956 0 0 V 1 1 139 1 1 0
1 1243910 Abramo Felix Islisberg 1966 0 0 A 1 1 139 1 1 0

170 2273239 von Arx David Uitikon Waldegg 2008 0 0 J 0 0 139 1 1 0
33 1265680 Schlund Beat Aesch ZH 1982 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0
51 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 138 1 1 0
67 2273193 Altwegg Sapphira Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 137 1 1 0
109 1149793 Kämpf Hans Oberwil-Lieli 1947 0 0 SV 1 1 136 1 1 0
117 2273014 Korset Alisha Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 136 1 1 0
40 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
103 1589690 Hofstetter Roman Uitikon Waldegg 1989 0 0 A 0 1 126 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
71 1402728 Bänziger Raymond Uster 1968 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 134 1 1 0
130 2272951 Mathis-Pairo Georgina Urdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 134 1 1 0
25 1828471 Nyffenegger Sandro Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0
145 2272255 Pirathipan Shajan Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0
66 1404364 Ahlmann René Horgen 1968 1 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 133 1 1 0
69 1043734 Bader Philipp Bellikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 133 1 1 0
10 1033382 Fellmann Tanja Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 132 1 1 0
132 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
34 1033380 Schulle Matthias Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 129 1 1 0
52 1282375 Müller Dominic Urdorf 1979 0 0 A 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0
19 1462996 Mörgeli Patrick Aesch ZH 1993 1 0 A 1 1 128 1 1 0
112 2272234 Khlivnyi Nikita Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 127 1 1 0
197 1466027 Markov Matej Zürich 1990 1 0 A 1 1 126 1 1 0
21 1918732 Muntwiler Enjo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 126 1 1 0
35 1896661 Steiner Dominic Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 125 1 1 0
89 1543534 Eichenberger Fabrice Corcelles 1991 0 0 A 1 1 122 1 1 0
123 1147666 Leu Roland Arni AG 1955 0 0 V 1 1 121 1 1 0
234 2280979 Sann Stephan Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 0 1 138 1 1 0 1 1 120 1 1 0
184 2277360 Baumann Sandra Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 1 1 117 1 1 0
202 2273903 Roth Marius Schlieren 1976 0 0 A 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 117 1 1 0
139 2272267 Nunes Zoe Urdorf 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 117 1 1 0
151 1387162 Richardson Wesley Bachs 1990 0 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0
20 1918728 Mulder Leo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 116 1 1 0
236 2274574 Hinzert Harald Aesch ZH 1951 0 0 SV 0 1 98 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 114 1 1 0
121 2272292 Lazarev Mark Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 114 1 1 0
97 2272285 Grasso Aaron Jamos Niederrohrdorf 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 114 1 1 0
160 2272935 Sottnika Marcel Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 1 1 111 1 1 0
47 1151858 Gerber Wayne Spreitenbach 1982 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 109 1 1 0
53 1065864 Müller Gregor Zürich 1980 0 0 A 0 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 106 1 1 0
18 1268561 Mörgeli Markus Aesch ZH 1991 1 0 A 1 1 106 1 1 0
147 2273547 Qaderi Fatemeh Glattbrugg 1992 0 0 A 1 1 106 1 1 0
134 2273163 Meier Inci Jona 1975 0 0 A 1 1 105 1 1 0
165 1897521 Tischhauser Aaron Urdorf 2001 1 0 A 1 1 104 1 1 0
74 2257202 Briner Finn Urdorf 2009 0 0 J 0 0 104 1 1 0
104 2210130 Hoxha Lir Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 104 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2024

198 1823631 Maryska Thomas Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
135 1860792 Meyer Andres Bremgarten AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
15 2269404 Jungen Saskia Aesch ZH 2001 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
233 2008711 Hostettler Tom Bergdietikon 1990 0 0 A 1 1 101 1 1 0
247 1263072 Hostettler Tom Wei-Zheng Zürich 1990 1 1 A 0 0 101 1 1 0

4 2269403 Bürgler Thomas Urdorf 1970 0 0 A 1 1 100 1 1 0
9 1033385 Fellmann Sandro Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 100 1 1 0

13 1761467 Gut Thomas Aesch ZH 1974 0 0 A 1 1 97 1 1 0
185 1197616 Eicher Urs Künten 1946 0 0 SV 1 1 96 1 1 0
31 2269406 Sauter Christoph Weiningen ZH 1978 0 0 A 1 1 93 1 1 0
46 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 118 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 90 1 1 0
172 2273250 von Arx Regula Uitikon Waldegg 1972 0 0 A 1 1 90 1 1 0
158 2269408 Sobremonte Macy Zürich 2001 0 0 A 1 1 89 1 1 0
24 1791333 Nyffenegger Dario Aesch ZH 2003 1 0 A 1 1 88 1 1 0
180 2273149 Zenoni Lena Uitikon Waldegg 2006 0 0 J 0 0 87 1 1 0
131 1082902 Mattmann Bruno Dietikon 1954 0 0 SV 1 1 86 1 1 0
201 2276395 Pfund Franziska Rudolfstetten 1965 0 0 A 1 1 82 1 1 0
122 2273530 Leaton Thomas James Glattbrugg 1991 0 0 A 1 1 82 1 1 0
120 2272916 Künzli Michael Opfikon 1990 0 0 A 1 1 76 1 1 0
161 2210131 Srimurugavel Kumaran Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 76 1 1 0
107 2272996 Idahsa Jonathan Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 73 1 1 0
199 2277282 Mathis Alice Ivy Urdorf 2005 0 0 J 0 0 71 1 1 0
95 2273219 Gasser Daniel Uitikon Waldegg 1973 0 0 A 1 1 68 1 1 0
87 2272926 Czok Magdalena Kloten 1985 0 0 A 1 1 68 1 1 0
191 2276275 Johner Alexander Rudolfstetten 1974 0 0 A 1 1 67 1 1 0
200 2277251 Mathis Axel Christian Urdorf 1968 0 0 A 1 1 62 1 1 0
29 2260786 Richard Tim Arni AG 2012 0 0 JJ 0 0 62 1 1 0
72 2196504 Belvedere Michaela Locarno 1992 0 0 A 1 1 61 1 1 0
3 2269399 Bäumler Thomas Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 60 1 1 0

38 1043278 Zöbeli Roman Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 59 1 1 0
5 1918729 Conzetti Remo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 57 1 1 0

149 2273126 Ramires Serena Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 57 1 1 0
28 1762028 Rasi Kerstin Aesch ZH 1983 0 0 A 1 1 54 1 1 0
79 2272202 Brunner Dominik Unterlunkhofen 2008 0 0 J 0 0 53 1 1 0
36 1033389 Vogler Kerstin Birmensdorf ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 44 1 1 0
206 2276188 Yilmaz-Tornimbeni Yeliz Zürich 1979 0 0 A 1 1 40 1 1 0
32 1034645 Schär Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 38 1 1 0
75 2273507 Briner Lionel Urdorf 2012 0 0 JJ 0 0 28 1 1 0
181 2273179 Zenoni Marco Uitikon Waldegg 2008 0 0 J 0 0 25 1 1 0
14 1918723 Jungen Alessia Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 17 1 1 0
111 2273495 Kessler Aline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1986 0 0 A 1 1 16 1 1 0
164 2269407 Taranbir Singh Neuenhof 2002 0 0 A 1 1 14 1 1 0
141 2272184 Peter Liv Zufikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 13 1 1 0
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116 1866145 Koch Marco Zürich 1966 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
78 1096560 Broutin Christophe Schönenberg 1983 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
192 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
106 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1
94 2271545 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
56 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
195 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 192 1 1 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
100 2271444 Güsi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
57 1504502 Reinhard Dominic Weiningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1
138 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
175 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
45 1007998 Furrer Thomas Niederhasli 1974 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1
8 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1

77 2271497 Brönimann Dominik Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
114 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
125 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
96 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
99 1245146 Grenacher Dominik Unterlunkhofen 1967 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
49 1745631 Loher Urs Wohlenschwil 1967 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
140 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
37 1366387 Vorlicek Patrick Würenlos 1975 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
150 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
142 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
152 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
176 1395635 Wolf Christian Bülach 1966 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
231 1087809 Widt Karl Dietikon 1967 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1
207 1397512 Roux Hugo Ueberstorf 1969 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
177 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
41 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
237 2283493 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
178 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
44 1147485 Fuchs Dario Dietikon 1988 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 156 1 1 1
239 1433731 Bulla Ronnie Peter Schlieren 1989 1 1 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1
250 1849985 Aeschlimann Christian Schötz 1998 1 0 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1
83 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 140 1 1 0
258 1155089 Rüegg Tav Rudolfstetten 1968 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
173 2271525 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
93 1003588 Fröhlich Pascal Niederuzwil 1981 1 0 A 1 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
61 2270283 Schellenberg Petra Dietikon 1985 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
253 1880269 Geldmacher Carl Niederteufen 2001 1 1 A 1 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
262 1036831 Wahrenberger Jürg Dietikon 1957 0 0 V 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1
128 2271451 Marty Patrik Niederwil AG 1978 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
186 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
17 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
146 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 147 1 1 0
155 2271460 Schertenleib Gabi Affoltern am Albis 1985 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
261 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
254 1873043 Hernandez Lorenzo Bülach 2001 1 1 A 1 1 180 1 1 0 0 1

Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte OP 2024
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte OP 2024

62 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
238 1856754 Meury Matthias Affoltern am Albis 1967 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 154 1 1 1
50 1045525 Lusser Antonia Urdorf 1991 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
248 1877643 Wettstein Matthias Würenlos 2000 1 1 A 1 1 179 1 1 0 0 1
82 1079241 Bühler Philipp Ermensee 1964 1 0 V 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
168 2212421 Vanoli Marco Birmensdorf ZH 1966 1 0 A 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
73 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
48 2270280 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
220 2192189 Herger Akira Nyon 2001 1 0 A 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1
81 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 177 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 169 1 1 1
51 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 138 1 1 0
154 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
43 1127681 Diefenbacher Marco Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 176 1 1 0 0 1
101 2271463 Hefti Martina Dietikon 1994 0 0 A 0 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
119 1497511 Kunz Marwin Neuhaus 2004 1 1 J 1 1 176 1 1 0 0 1
211 1522538 Bodmer Baia Lacerda Daniel Orbe 2001 1 0 A 1 1 174 1 1 0 0 0
241 1435214 Kern Luc Wettswil am Albis 2003 1 1 A 1 1 174 1 1 0 0 0
59 1393901 Saxer Claudia Weiningen 1970 0 0 A 0 1 173 1 1 0 0 0
71 1402728 Bänziger Raymond Uster 1968 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 134 1 1 0
162 2212420 Suppiger Andreas Birmensdorf ZH 1975 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
60 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
85 1898110 Cesa Tim Beckenried 2004 1 1 J 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0
214 2197413 De Jesus Sousa Da Cruz André Genestrerio 2004 1 0 J 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0
202 2273903 Roth Marius Schlieren 1976 0 0 A 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 117 1 1 0
108 1230934 Jäggi Patrick Aurèle Prêles 2001 1 1 A 1 1 168 1 1 0 0 0
92 1259779 Fröhli Timmi Dielsdorf 2003 1 1 A 1 1 168 1 1 0 0 0
66 1404364 Ahlmann René Horgen 1968 1 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 133 1 1 0
163 2214671 Ta Kim Thuy Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
216 2221548 Gordon Nathaniel Gbatima Commugny 2002 1 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 0 0 0
102 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
84 1524165 Cazzola Angelo Seewen 1999 1 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 0 0 0
251 1751785 Bächler Roman Ormalingen 2000 1 1 A 1 1 165 1 1 0 0 0
169 2271438 Vogler Roland Dietikon 1971 0 0 A 0 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 147 1 1 0
132 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
64 1267581 Aebi Janik Rosshäusern 2002 1 1 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0
218 1521551 Hanser Ludovic Conthey 2002 1 0 A 1 1 163 1 1 0 0 0
148 1253819 Rabus Alessandro Rheinau 2002 1 1 A 1 1 160 1 1 0 0 0
245 1506900 Schmuckli Denise St. Gallen 1991 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0 0 0
210 2220679 Blanc Marc Le Lignon 2003 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0 0 0
136 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
225 1514860 Martins Valente Gil Le Sentier 2000 1 0 A 1 1 157 1 1 0 0 0
55 1912150 Opoku Denzel Glattbrugg 2001 1 1 A 1 1 156 1 1 0 0 0
187 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1
52 1282375 Müller Dominic Urdorf 1979 0 0 A 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0
54 1789097 Ochsner Mila Anina Magdalena Dietikon 2000 1 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 0 0 0
76 2272815 Briner Rene Urdorf 1980 0 0 A 0 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
260 1451891 Schafflützel Yannick Bergdietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
179 1274805 Zeller Cedric Reigoldswil 2001 1 0 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte OP 2024

209 1916448 Birrer Alan Cadro 2004 1 0 J 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
229 1512666 Troillet Sacha Martigny 2004 1 0 J 1 1 152 1 1 0 0 0
244 1263441 Petrovic Yannic Widen 2004 1 1 J 1 1 151 1 1 1 0 0
223 1519223 Leitão Dias Kevin Bavois 2002 1 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0 0 0
42 2213243 Britt Roger Dättwil AG 1969 0 0 A 0 1 146 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
208 1516103 Bersier Armand Cugy 2004 1 0 J 1 1 146 1 1 0 0 0
212 1522780 Cristaldi David Thônex 2004 1 0 J 1 1 145 1 1 0 0 0
230 1811455 Orlic Dejan Fahrweid 1996 1 1 A 1 1 144 1 1 0 0 0
255 1400908 Hochstrasser Jean-Marc Wetzikon 1961 0 0 V 0 1 143 1 1 0 0 0
53 1065864 Müller Gregor Zürich 1980 0 0 A 0 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 106 1 1 0
213 2221611 da Silva Laranjo Julien Etoy 2004 1 0 J 1 1 142 1 1 0 0 0
243 1238296 Marino Giuseppe Otelfingen 1988 1 0 A 1 1 140 1 1 0
234 2280979 Sann Stephan Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 0 1 138 1 1 0 1 1 120 1 1 0
252 1783786 Eyer Marion Dietikon 1969 0 0 A 0 1 137 1 1 0 0 0
88 1694414 Ebnöther Janik Vorderthal 2004 1 1 J 1 1 136 1 1 0 0 0
226 2250843 Quentin Mattias Choëx 2004 1 0 J 1 1 136 1 1 0 0 0
217 1861493 Grifone Francesco Flumenthal 2002 1 0 A 1 1 133 1 1 0 0 0
127 1260168 Marojevic Mihovil Glarus 1998 1 0 A 1 1 131 1 1 0 0 0
224 1523375 Limacher Justin Fulenbach 2004 1 0 J 1 1 130 1 1 0 0 0
103 1589690 Hofstetter Roman Uitikon Waldegg 1989 0 0 A 0 1 126 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
157 1280469 Smolik David Bern 2003 1 1 A 1 1 126 1 1 0 0 0
215 2219859 Fedi Sébastien Le Sentier 2002 1 0 A 1 1 124 1 1 0 0 0
232 1241676 Zwahlen Daniel Lupfig 2002 1 1 A 1 1 124 1 1 0 0 0
86 1175032 Cretton Thomas Savièse 2002 1 1 A 1 1 121 1 1 0 0 0
221 2205312 Keller Axel Genève 2001 1 0 A 1 1 120 1 1 0 0 0
46 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 118 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 90 1 1 0
153 1859156 Sartorio Alexander Ascona 2003 1 1 A 1 1 118 1 1 0 0 0
105 1232972 Hrncic Hasib Freienbach 2003 1 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0
228 2252369 Smolik Luca Bern 2004 1 0 J 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0
256 1487103 Kohler Joseph Dietikon 1943 0 0 SV 0 1 114 1 1 0 0 0
249 1494195 Stanley Thomas Lausanne 2002 1 0 A 1 1 110 1 1 0
47 1151858 Gerber Wayne Spreitenbach 1982 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 109 1 1 0
40 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
259 1869037 Salihi Altin Hitzkirch 2000 1 1 A 1 1 109 1 1 0 0 0
236 2274574 Hinzert Harald Aesch ZH 1951 0 0 SV 0 1 98 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 114 1 1 0
222 1052390 Lambert Steve Villeneuve 1999 1 0 A 1 1 95 1 1 0 0 0
257 2218649 Rüegg Jared Rudolfstetten 2002 1 0 A 1 1 89 1 1 0 0 0
227 2220839 Schultheiss Noah Aranno 2003 1 0 A 1 1 87 1 1 0 0 0
63 1730672 Schulthess Kevin Bergdietikon 1996 0 0 A 0 1 85 1 1 0 0 0
219 2221502 Heim Mauro Neuendorf 2005 1 0 J 1 1 72 1 1 0 0 0
240 1470207 Fiechter Lukas Bern 2002 1 0 A 1 1 69 1 1 0 0 0
70 1864862 Balzarolo Lars Poschiavo 2003 1 1 A 1 1 49 1 1 0 0 0
242 1508566 Marbet Fabian Wangen b.Olten 2001 1 0 A 1 1 44 1 1 0 0 0



Pistolenschützen Dietikon

PO
S

Pe
rs

on
Nu

m
be

r

Na
ch

na
m

e

Vo
rn

am
e

W
oh

no
rt

Ja
hr

ga
ng

Ad
A

OP
 S

ho
ot

in
g 

ob
lig

at
io

n

Ka
te

go
rie

Be
itr

ag
sb

er
ec

ht
ig

te
 25

m
 / 5

0m
1

Mu
ni

tio
ns

be
re

ch
tig

te
 25

m
 / 5

0m
1

OP
 25

m

Or
d 

Pi
st

ol
e1

an
de

re
 P

ist
ol

e1

Mu
ni

tio
n 

7.6
5m

m
1

Mu
ni

tio
n 

9m
m

1

1. 
W

ied
er

ho
lu

ng

2. 
W

dh
.

An
er

ke
nn

un
gs

ka
rte

 O
P

Re
su

lta
t B

P

Or
d 

Pi
st

ol
e2

an
de

re
 P

ist
ol

e2

Mu
ni

tio
n 

7.6
5m

m
2

Mu
ni

tio
n 

9m
m

2

An
er

ke
nn

un
gs

ka
rte

 B
P

Be
itr

ag
sb

er
ec

ht
ig

te
 25

m
 / 5

0m

Mu
ni

tio
ns

be
re

ch
tig

te
 25

m
 / 5

0m

FS
 R

es
ul

ta
t

Or
d 

Pi
st

ol
e3

an
de

re
 P

ist
ol

e3

Mu
ni

tio
n 

7.6
5m

m
3

Mu
ni

tio
n 

9m
m

3

An
er

ke
nn

un
gs

ka
rte

 F
S 

25
m

1

FS
 50

m
 R

es
ul

ta
t

Or
d 

Pi
st

ol
e

an
de

re
 P

ist
ol

e

Mu
ni

tio
n 

7.6
5m

m

Mu
ni

tio
n 

9m
m

An
er

ke
nn

un
gs

ka
rte

 F
S 

25
m

1 1243910 Abramo Felix Islisberg 1966 0 0 A 1 1 139 1 1 0
64 1267581 Aebi Janik Rosshäusern 2002 1 1 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0
250 1849985 Aeschlimann Christian Schötz 1998 1 0 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1
65 2271222 Aeschlimann Markus Bellikon 1964 0 0 V 1 1 160 1 1 1
66 1404364 Ahlmann René Horgen 1968 1 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 133 1 1 0
68 2273102 Altwegg Stefan Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
67 2273193 Altwegg Sapphira Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 137 1 1 0
251 1751785 Bächler Roman Ormalingen 2000 1 1 A 1 1 165 1 1 0 0 0
69 1043734 Bader Philipp Bellikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 133 1 1 0
40 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
70 1864862 Balzarolo Lars Poschiavo 2003 1 1 A 1 1 49 1 1 0 0 0
71 1402728 Bänziger Raymond Uster 1968 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 134 1 1 0
184 2277360 Baumann Sandra Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 1 1 117 1 1 0

2 1185131 Bäumler Roger Aesch ZH 1976 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
3 2269399 Bäumler Thomas Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 60 1 1 0

72 2196504 Belvedere Michaela Locarno 1992 0 0 A 1 1 61 1 1 0
208 1516103 Bersier Armand Cugy 2004 1 0 J 1 1 146 1 1 0 0 0
41 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
209 1916448 Birrer Alan Cadro 2004 1 0 J 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
210 2220679 Blanc Marc Le Lignon 2003 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0 0 0
73 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
211 1522538 Bodmer Baia Lacerda Daniel Orbe 2001 1 0 A 1 1 174 1 1 0 0 0
75 2273507 Briner Lionel Urdorf 2012 0 0 JJ 0 0 28 1 1 0
76 2272815 Briner Rene Urdorf 1980 0 0 A 0 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
74 2257202 Briner Finn Urdorf 2009 0 0 J 0 0 104 1 1 0
42 2213243 Britt Roger Dättwil AG 1969 0 0 A 0 1 146 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
77 2271497 Brönimann Dominik Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
78 1096560 Broutin Christophe Schönenberg 1983 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
79 2272202 Brunner Dominik Unterlunkhofen 2008 0 0 J 0 0 53 1 1 0
80 1185154 Bu Vegard Aesch ZH 1985 0 0 A 0 0 160 1 1 1
81 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 177 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 169 1 1 1
82 1079241 Bühler Philipp Ermensee 1964 1 0 V 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
239 1433731 Bulla Ronnie Peter Schlieren 1989 1 1 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1

4 2269403 Bürgler Thomas Urdorf 1970 0 0 A 1 1 100 1 1 0
83 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 140 1 1 0
84 1524165 Cazzola Angelo Seewen 1999 1 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 0 0 0
85 1898110 Cesa Tim Beckenried 2004 1 1 J 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0
5 1918729 Conzetti Remo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 57 1 1 0

86 1175032 Cretton Thomas Savièse 2002 1 1 A 1 1 121 1 1 0 0 0
212 1522780 Cristaldi David Thônex 2004 1 0 J 1 1 145 1 1 0 0 0
87 2272926 Czok Magdalena Kloten 1985 0 0 A 1 1 68 1 1 0
213 2221611 da Silva Laranjo Julien Etoy 2004 1 0 J 1 1 142 1 1 0 0 0
214 2197413 De Jesus Sousa Da Cruz André Genestrerio 2004 1 0 J 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0

6 1896662 Del Bon Silas Birmensdorf ZH 2006 0 0 J 0 0 162 1 1 1
43 1127681 Diefenbacher Marco Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 176 1 1 0 0 1
88 1694414 Ebnöther Janik Vorderthal 2004 1 1 J 1 1 136 1 1 0 0 0
89 1543534 Eichenberger Fabrice Corcelles 1991 0 0 A 1 1 122 1 1 0
185 1197616 Eicher Urs Künten 1946 0 0 SV 1 1 96 1 1 0

Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024

7 1794580 Eichta Patrick Aesch ZH 1992 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
252 1783786 Eyer Marion Dietikon 1969 0 0 A 0 1 137 1 1 0 0 0

8 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
215 2219859 Fedi Sébastien Le Sentier 2002 1 0 A 1 1 124 1 1 0 0 0

9 1033385 Fellmann Sandro Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 100 1 1 0
10 1033382 Fellmann Tanja Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 132 1 1 0
240 1470207 Fiechter Lukas Bern 2002 1 0 A 1 1 69 1 1 0 0 0
90 1770961 Fluor Urs Dietikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
91 1548406 Fortunato Pasquale Bergdietikon 1956 0 0 V 1 1 139 1 1 0
92 1259779 Fröhli Timmi Dielsdorf 2003 1 1 A 1 1 168 1 1 0 0 0
93 1003588 Fröhlich Pascal Niederuzwil 1981 1 0 A 1 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
94 2271545 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
44 1147485 Fuchs Dario Dietikon 1988 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 156 1 1 1
45 1007998 Furrer Thomas Niederhasli 1974 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1
46 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 118 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 90 1 1 0
95 2273219 Gasser Daniel Uitikon Waldegg 1973 0 0 A 1 1 68 1 1 0
253 1880269 Geldmacher Carl Niederteufen 2001 1 1 A 1 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
47 1151858 Gerber Wayne Spreitenbach 1982 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 109 1 1 0
216 2221548 Gordon Nathaniel Gbatima Commugny 2002 1 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 0 0 0
96 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
97 2272285 Grasso Aaron Jamos Niederrohrdorf 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 114 1 1 0
98 2213258 Grasso Marco Niederrohrdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 173 1 1 1
11 2211269 Grego Matteo Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 146 1 1 0
99 1245146 Grenacher Dominik Unterlunkhofen 1967 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
217 1861493 Grifone Francesco Flumenthal 2002 1 0 A 1 1 133 1 1 0 0 0
100 2271444 Güsi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
13 1761467 Gut Thomas Aesch ZH 1974 0 0 A 1 1 97 1 1 0
12 1493094 Gut Dominik Fischbach-Göslikon 1995 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1
187 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1
186 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
218 1521551 Hanser Ludovic Conthey 2002 1 0 A 1 1 163 1 1 0 0 0
101 2271463 Hefti Martina Dietikon 1994 0 0 A 0 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
219 2221502 Heim Mauro Neuendorf 2005 1 0 J 1 1 72 1 1 0 0 0
220 2192189 Herger Akira Nyon 2001 1 0 A 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1
254 1873043 Hernandez Lorenzo Bülach 2001 1 1 A 1 1 180 1 1 0 0 1
188 2277657 Hinnen Michael Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 171 1 1 1
236 2274574 Hinzert Harald Aesch ZH 1951 0 0 SV 0 1 98 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 114 1 1 0
255 1400908 Hochstrasser Jean-Marc Wetzikon 1961 0 0 V 0 1 143 1 1 0 0 0
102 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
103 1589690 Hofstetter Roman Uitikon Waldegg 1989 0 0 A 0 1 126 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
233 2008711 Hostettler Tom Bergdietikon 1990 0 0 A 1 1 101 1 1 0
247 1263072 Hostettler Tom Wei-Zheng Zürich 1990 1 1 A 0 0 101 1 1 0
104 2210130 Hoxha Lir Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 104 1 1 0
105 1232972 Hrncic Hasib Freienbach 2003 1 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0
106 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1
190 2276412 Hüsser Marcel Rudolfstetten 1960 0 0 V 1 1 151 1 1 1
107 2272996 Idahsa Jonathan Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 73 1 1 0
108 1230934 Jäggi Patrick Aurèle Prêles 2001 1 1 A 1 1 168 1 1 0 0 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024

48 2270280 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 158 1 1 1
191 2276275 Johner Alexander Rudolfstetten 1974 0 0 A 1 1 67 1 1 0
14 1918723 Jungen Alessia Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 17 1 1 0
15 2269404 Jungen Saskia Aesch ZH 2001 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
109 1149793 Kämpf Hans Oberwil-Lieli 1947 0 0 SV 1 1 136 1 1 0
16 1033388 Käser Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 144 1 1 0
110 1617630 Keller Christof Dietikon 1993 1 0 A 1 1 157 1 1 1
221 2205312 Keller Axel Genève 2001 1 0 A 1 1 120 1 1 0 0 0
192 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 197 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
193 2276423 Keller Roland Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 1 1 175 1 1 1
241 1435214 Kern Luc Wettswil am Albis 2003 1 1 A 1 1 174 1 1 0 0 0
111 2273495 Kessler Aline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1986 0 0 A 1 1 16 1 1 0
112 2272234 Khlivnyi Nikita Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 127 1 1 0
113 2213266 Knöpfli Aaron Winterthur 1991 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1
114 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
116 1866145 Koch Marco Zürich 1966 0 0 A 0 1 198 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
115 1149796 Koch Conradin Oberwil-Lieli 1955 0 0 V 1 1 158 1 1 1
256 1487103 Kohler Joseph Dietikon 1943 0 0 SV 0 1 114 1 1 0 0 0
194 1840654 Köhler René Bergdietikon 1977 0 0 A 0 0 158 1 1 1
117 2273014 Korset Alisha Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 136 1 1 0
118 1213939 Kress Lukas Brugg 1983 1 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1
237 2283493 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
119 1497511 Kunz Marwin Neuhaus 2004 1 1 J 1 1 176 1 1 0 0 1
120 2272916 Künzli Michael Opfikon 1990 0 0 A 1 1 76 1 1 0
222 1052390 Lambert Steve Villeneuve 1999 1 0 A 1 1 95 1 1 0 0 0
121 2272292 Lazarev Mark Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 114 1 1 0
122 2273530 Leaton Thomas James Glattbrugg 1991 0 0 A 1 1 82 1 1 0
223 1519223 Leitão Dias Kevin Bavois 2002 1 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0 0 0
123 1147666 Leu Roland Arni AG 1955 0 0 V 1 1 121 1 1 0
224 1523375 Limacher Justin Fulenbach 2004 1 0 J 1 1 130 1 1 0 0 0
124 2272907 Lips Heinrich Dietikon 1964 0 0 V 1 1 148 1 1 0
49 1745631 Loher Urs Wohlenschwil 1967 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
125 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
126 1626499 Lüscher Marvin Birmensdorf 2000 1 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1
195 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 192 1 1 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
50 1045525 Lusser Antonia Urdorf 1991 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
196 1405599 Mahr Finn Birmensdorf 1998 0 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 1
242 1508566 Marbet Fabian Wangen b.Olten 2001 1 0 A 1 1 44 1 1 0 0 0
243 1238296 Marino Giuseppe Otelfingen 1988 1 0 A 1 1 140 1 1 0
197 1466027 Markov Matej Zürich 1990 1 0 A 1 1 126 1 1 0
127 1260168 Marojevic Mihovil Glarus 1998 1 0 A 1 1 131 1 1 0 0 0
225 1514860 Martins Valente Gil Le Sentier 2000 1 0 A 1 1 157 1 1 0 0 0
128 2271451 Marty Patrik Niederwil AG 1978 0 0 A 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
198 1823631 Maryska Thomas Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
129 2273072 Mathis Victoria Urdorf 2009 0 0 J 0 0 161 1 1 1
199 2277282 Mathis Alice Ivy Urdorf 2005 0 0 J 0 0 71 1 1 0
200 2277251 Mathis Axel Christian Urdorf 1968 0 0 A 1 1 62 1 1 0
130 2272951 Mathis-Pairo Georgina Urdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 134 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024

131 1082902 Mattmann Bruno Dietikon 1954 0 0 SV 1 1 86 1 1 0
134 2273163 Meier Inci Jona 1975 0 0 A 1 1 105 1 1 0
133 1779214 Meier Ike Dietikon 1997 1 0 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
132 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
17 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
238 1856754 Meury Matthias Affoltern am Albis 1967 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 154 1 1 1
135 1860792 Meyer Andres Bremgarten AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 103 1 1 0
136 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
19 1462996 Mörgeli Patrick Aesch ZH 1993 1 0 A 1 1 128 1 1 0
18 1268561 Mörgeli Markus Aesch ZH 1991 1 0 A 1 1 106 1 1 0
51 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 138 1 1 0
20 1918728 Mulder Leo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 116 1 1 0
53 1065864 Müller Gregor Zürich 1980 0 0 A 0 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 106 1 1 0
52 1282375 Müller Dominic Urdorf 1979 0 0 A 0 1 154 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0
137 1063615 Müller René Aesch ZH 1945 0 0 SV 1 1 144 1 1 0
23 1027374 Muntwiler Stefan Aesch ZH 1980 0 0 A 1 1 169 1 1 1
22 2269727 Muntwiler Karola Aesch ZH 1973 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
21 1918732 Muntwiler Enjo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 126 1 1 0
138 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
139 2272267 Nunes Zoe Urdorf 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 117 1 1 0
24 1791333 Nyffenegger Dario Aesch ZH 2003 1 0 A 1 1 88 1 1 0
25 1828471 Nyffenegger Sandro Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0
54 1789097 Ochsner Mila Anina Magdalena Dietikon 2000 1 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 0 0 0
55 1912150 Opoku Denzel Glattbrugg 2001 1 1 A 1 1 156 1 1 0 0 0
230 1811455 Orlic Dejan Fahrweid 1996 1 1 A 1 1 144 1 1 0 0 0
140 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 174 1 1 1
142 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
141 2272184 Peter Liv Zufikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 13 1 1 0
26 1863176 Peter Jonas Aesch ZH 2002 1 0 A 1 1 146 1 1 0
244 1263441 Petrovic Yannic Widen 2004 1 1 J 1 1 151 1 1 1 0 0
143 1462801 Pfäffli Max Hermetschwil-Staffeln 1997 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 1
201 2276395 Pfund Franziska Rudolfstetten 1965 0 0 A 1 1 82 1 1 0
144 1031035 Pfund Daniel Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 1 1 160 1 1 1
145 2272255 Pirathipan Shajan Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0
27 2269735 Plath Hendrik Birmenstorf AG 1992 0 0 A 1 1 151 1 1 0
146 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 147 1 1 0
147 2273547 Qaderi Fatemeh Glattbrugg 1992 0 0 A 1 1 106 1 1 0
226 2250843 Quentin Mattias Choëx 2004 1 0 J 1 1 136 1 1 0 0 0
148 1253819 Rabus Alessandro Rheinau 2002 1 1 A 1 1 160 1 1 0 0 0
56 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 171 1 1 1
149 2273126 Ramires Serena Dietikon 2009 0 0 J 0 0 57 1 1 0
28 1762028 Rasi Kerstin Aesch ZH 1983 0 0 A 1 1 54 1 1 0
57 1504502 Reinhard Dominic Weiningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1
150 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
29 2260786 Richard Tim Arni AG 2012 0 0 JJ 0 0 62 1 1 0
151 1387162 Richardson Wesley Bachs 1990 0 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0
30 2269405 Rieser Cedric Urdorf 2005 0 0 J 0 0 149 1 1 0
152 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024

202 2273903 Roth Marius Schlieren 1976 0 0 A 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 117 1 1 0
207 1397512 Roux Hugo Ueberstorf 1969 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
258 1155089 Rüegg Tav Rudolfstetten 1968 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
257 2218649 Rüegg Jared Rudolfstetten 2002 1 0 A 1 1 89 1 1 0 0 0
259 1869037 Salihi Altin Hitzkirch 2000 1 1 A 1 1 109 1 1 0 0 0
234 2280979 Sann Stephan Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 0 1 138 1 1 0 1 1 120 1 1 0
153 1859156 Sartorio Alexander Ascona 2003 1 1 A 1 1 118 1 1 0 0 0
31 2269406 Sauter Christoph Weiningen ZH 1978 0 0 A 1 1 93 1 1 0
59 1393901 Saxer Claudia Weiningen 1970 0 0 A 0 1 173 1 1 0 0 0
260 1451891 Schafflützel Yannick Bergdietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
32 1034645 Schär Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 38 1 1 0
61 2270283 Schellenberg Petra Dietikon 1985 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1
60 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
154 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
155 2271460 Schertenleib Gabi Affoltern am Albis 1985 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
33 1265680 Schlund Beat Aesch ZH 1982 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0
245 1506900 Schmuckli Denise St. Gallen 1991 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0 0 0
62 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
34 1033380 Schulle Matthias Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 129 1 1 0
227 2220839 Schultheiss Noah Aranno 2003 1 0 A 1 1 87 1 1 0 0 0
63 1730672 Schulthess Kevin Bergdietikon 1996 0 0 A 0 1 85 1 1 0 0 0
203 2276254 Schwitter Mark Alan Oberwil-Lieli 1960 0 0 V 1 1 168 1 1 1
235 1496434 Schwitter Tim Berikon 1991 1 0 A 1 1 74 1 1 1
228 2252369 Smolik Luca Bern 2004 1 0 J 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0
157 1280469 Smolik David Bern 2003 1 1 A 1 1 126 1 1 0 0 0
158 2269408 Sobremonte Macy Zürich 2001 0 0 A 1 1 89 1 1 0
159 2273035 Sottnik Filip Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 148 1 1 0
160 2272935 Sottnika Marcel Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 1 1 111 1 1 0
161 2210131 Srimurugavel Kumaran Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 76 1 1 0
249 1494195 Stanley Thomas Lausanne 2002 1 0 A 1 1 110 1 1 0
35 1896661 Steiner Dominic Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 125 1 1 0
204 1511444 Strolz Oliver Widen 1977 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
162 2212420 Suppiger Andreas Birmensdorf ZH 1975 1 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 153 1 1 1
163 2214671 Ta Kim Thuy Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
164 2269407 Taranbir Singh Neuenhof 2002 0 0 A 1 1 14 1 1 0
165 1897521 Tischhauser Aaron Urdorf 2001 1 0 A 1 1 104 1 1 0
166 1521739 Tischhauser Ruben Urdorf 2003 1 0 A 1 1 142 1 1 0
229 1512666 Troillet Sacha Martigny 2004 1 0 J 1 1 152 1 1 0 0 0
167 1015165 Tunzi Nicola Ascona 1986 1 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
168 2212421 Vanoli Marco Birmensdorf ZH 1966 1 0 A 1 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
36 1033389 Vogler Kerstin Birmensdorf ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 44 1 1 0
169 2271438 Vogler Roland Dietikon 1971 0 0 A 0 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 147 1 1 0
170 2273239 von Arx David Uitikon Waldegg 2008 0 0 J 0 0 139 1 1 0
171 2273097 von Arx Jörg Uitikon Waldegg 1969 0 0 A 1 1 163 1 1 1
172 2273250 von Arx Regula Uitikon Waldegg 1972 0 0 A 1 1 90 1 1 0
37 1366387 Vorlicek Patrick Würenlos 1975 0 0 A 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
261 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 180 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
262 1036831 Wahrenberger Jürg Dietikon 1957 0 0 V 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha FS+OP 2024

173 2271525 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 182 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
174 2210132 Welti Ryan Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 154 1 1 1
248 1877643 Wettstein Matthias Würenlos 2000 1 1 A 1 1 179 1 1 0 0 1
175 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
231 1087809 Widt Karl Dietikon 1967 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1
205 2194166 Wirz Jaqueline Rümlang 1999 0 0 A 1 1 156 1 1 1
176 1395635 Wolf Christian Bülach 1966 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
177 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
178 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 173 1 1 1
206 2276188 Yilmaz-Tornimbeni Yeliz Zürich 1979 0 0 A 1 1 40 1 1 0
179 1274805 Zeller Cedric Reigoldswil 2001 1 0 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0
180 2273149 Zenoni Lena Uitikon Waldegg 2006 0 0 J 0 0 87 1 1 0
181 2273179 Zenoni Marco Uitikon Waldegg 2008 0 0 J 0 0 25 1 1 0
182 1342567 Zenoni Roland Uitikon Waldegg 1975 0 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1
38 1043278 Zöbeli Roman Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 J 0 0 59 1 1 0
39 2250595 Zöbeli Sascha Birmensdorf ZH 1981 0 0 A 1 1 150 1 1 0
183 1006330 Züllig Stefan Aesch ZH 1979 0 0 A 1 1 174 1 1 1
232 1241676 Zwahlen Daniel Lupfig 2002 1 1 A 1 1 124 1 1 0 0 0


